



Sustaining Our Communities

First Fed Foundation (formerly First Federal Community Foundation), a private charitable corporation, began making grants in 2015, thanks to a generous gift valued at \$12 million from the parent company of First Fed, when the bank was converted to a publicly traded company.

This gift underscored First Fed's commitment to continue its 100-year tradition of giving back to the communities it serves. In that same spirit, First Fed Foundation is committed to improving the quality of life in Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap, and Whatcom Counties, and Bellevue, Washington.

From 2015 through 2023,
First Fed Foundation awarded a total of
\$6,701,500 to nonprofits that provide
housing, help, and hope to our communities.

Priorities for Giving

First Fed Foundation supports projects and programs that improve the quality of life in Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap, and Whatcom Counties, and the city of Bellevue, Washington.

We are committed to creating broad impact that benefits lowto moderate-income, disadvantaged, and/or marginalized individuals and families.

Since 2015, First Fed Foundation has contributed more than \$6.7 million to qualified nonprofit, tribal, and government organizations that provide a range of community support, address homelessness and the availability of affordable housing, and contribute to both community and economic development.



\$1,744,300 Housing & Homelessness Grants

\$1,097,200 **Community Support Grants**



\$1,050,000 **Economic Development Grants**

\$2,590,000 **Community Development Grants**

\$220,000 COVID **Emergency Response Grants**

\$1,759,500 Contributed in Clallam County



\$1,188,500 **Contributed to Regional Projects**

\$1,343,000 Contributed in Jefferson County

\$1,152,000 **Contributed in Kitsap County**

\$1,258,500 **Contributed in Whatcom County**



"We at First Fed Foundation are committed to supporting organizations that provide assistance as it's needed, while also building a brighter future. We are proud and privileged to partner with them in sustainina our communities."

-Norman J. Tonina, Jr., President of the Board



